

AMN Healthcare Services to Present at the Oppenheimer 19th Annual Healthcare Conference and Attend the SunTrust Robinson Humphrey Business Services Unconference

October 7, 2008 PRNewswire-FirstCall SAN DIFGO

AMN Healthcare Services, Inc. (NYSE: AHS), the nation's largest healthcare staffing company, is scheduled to make a presentation on Tuesday, November 4, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. Eastern Time at the Oppenheimer 19th Annual Healthcare Conference taking place at the Waldorf-Astoria Hotel in New York City. The company will also be taking part in meetings with investors at the SunTrust Robinson Humphrey Business Services Unconference taking place at the Le Parker Meridien Hotel in New York City on Thursday, November 6.

At the Oppenheimer conference, Susan R. Nowakowski, President and Chief Executive Officer of AMN Healthcare, will present an overview of the company and will discuss the company's current operating environment and business strategy. An audio webcast of the presentation, with an accompanying slide presentation, will be available on the company's investor relations website at http://www.amnhealthcare.com/investors on the day of the event. Participants will need to allow adequate time to download any software necessary for the webcast.

Company Summary

AMN Healthcare Services, Inc. is the largest healthcare staffing company in the United States and the leading nationwide provider in all four of its business lines: travel nurse staffing, locum tenens staffing (temporary physician staffing), physician permanent placement services and allied staffing. AMN Healthcare recruits healthcare professionals both nationally and internationally and places them on variable lengths of assignments and in permanent positions at acute-care hospitals, physician practice groups and other healthcare settings throughout the United States. For more information, visit http://www.amnhealthcare.com/.

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. The company based these forward-looking statements on its current expectations and projections about future events. Actual results could differ materially from those discussed in, or implied by, these forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are identified by words such as "believe," "anticipate," "expect," "intend," "plan," "will," "may" and other similar expressions. In addition, any statements that refer to expectations, projections or other characterizations of future events or circumstances are forward-looking statements. Factors that could cause actual results to differ from those implied by the forward-looking statements contained in this press release are set forth in the company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2007, its Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q, and its Current Reports on Form 8-K. These statements reflect the company's current beliefs and are based upon information currently available to it. Be advised that developments subsequent to this press release are likely to cause these statements to become outdated with the passage of time.

Contact:
David C. Dreyer,
Chief Financial Officer
Christopher Schwartz,
Vice President, Financial Reporting and Investor Relations
866.861.3229

(Logo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20060718/LATU121LOGO)

First Call Analyst:

FCMN Contact: christopher.powell@amnhealthcare.com

Photo: NewsCom: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20060718/LATU121LOGO

AP Archive: http://photoarchive.ap.org/

PRN Photo Desk, photodesk@prnewswire.com

SOURCE: AMN Healthcare Services, Inc.

CONTACT: David C. Dreyer, Chief Financial Officer, or Christopher Schwartz, Vice President, Financial Reporting and Investor Relations, both of AMN Healthcare Services. Inc., 1-866-861-3229

Web site: http://www.amnhealthcare.com/